# OP \$40.00 1251410

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM839381

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTEGA SKIN SCIENCES INC.		09/13/2021	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRESCITA SKIN SCIENCES INC.
Street Address:	2805 PLACE LOUIS-RRENAUD
City:	LAVAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H7V 0A3
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1251410	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8015660750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015666633

Email: wiseman@tnw.com
Correspondent Name: Gary P. Oakeson
Address Line 1: 8180 S. 700 E.

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary P. Oakeson
SIGNATURE:	/Gary P. Oakeson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif source=Name Change Document#page3.tif source=Name Change Document#page4.tif



# Search a company in the registry

## Information statement of a legal person in the company registry

Information as of 2021-09-21 13:32:31

#### Information

## Company identification

Quebec Enterprise Number (QEN) 1169893220

SCIENCES DE LA PEAU CRESCITA INC. Name

CRESCITA SKIN SCIENCES INC. Name version in another language

## Company Address

Address 2805 place Louis-R.-Renaud

Laval (Quebec) H7V0A3

#### Other Address

Address No other address

#### Immatriculation

Immatriculation Date 2014-03-10

Registered Status 2014-03-10 Status Update Date

No existence end date is declared in the Expected end date

#### Legal Status

Legal Status Corporation or company Date of incorporation 2013-08-16 Constitution

CANADA: Canada Business Corporations Act, Constitutive regime

R.S.C(1985), c. C-44

QUÉBEC: Business Corporations Act (CQLR, C.S-31.1) Current plan

## Dates of updates

Information statement update date 2022-03-01 2022-03-01

Date of the last annual update declaration

End date of the 2022 annual updating declaration filing period

2023-07-01

End date of the 2021 annual updating

declaration filing period 2022-07-01

#### **Bankruptcy**

The company is not bankrupt.

## Merger and Split

The legal person has undergone a merger.

Туре	Applicable Law	Date	Name and domicile of the legal person	Compponent	Resultant
Simplified QU merger sh	JEBEC: Companies Act by ares (CQLR, C. S-31.1)	2016- 01-22	VALEANT GROUP	1141929365	1169893220
			COSMÉDERME INC.		

2805 place Louis-R.-Renaud

Laval (Québec) H7V0A3 Canada

#### Continuation and other transformation

The legal person has been subject to continuation

QUEBEC: Business Corporations Act (CQLR, C.S-Applicable law

31.1)

2016-01-19 Date of continuation or other transformation

#### Liquidation or dissolution

No intention of liquidation or dissolution has been declared

#### Economic activities and number of

employees

#### 1st sector of activity

Economic Activity Code (EAC) 3741

Activity Pharmaceutical and drug industry

Sale and distribution of pharmaceutical products Details (optional)

## 2<sup>nd</sup> sector of activity

No information was reported

### Number of employees

Number of employees in

Québec - None

#### Unanimous agreement, shareholders, directors, officers and proxyholder

#### Shareholders

#### First shareholder

The 1st shareholder has the majority.

CRESCITA THERAPEUTICS INC. Name

Address 10-7560 Airport Road Mississauga, Ontario, Canada,

L4T 4H4

## **Unanimous Shareholder Agreement**

There is no unanimous shareholder agreement entered into under a law of Quebec or any other legislative authority of Canada

#### List of administrators

VERREAULT Family name SERGE First name Task start date 2017-08-10

Task end date

Current function President

3860 boul. Rosemont Montreal (Québec) H1X1L4 Address

Family Name DAROCHA
First Name JOSE

Task Start Date 2018-02-16

Task End Date

Current Function Chief Financial Officer

Address 3076 rue Gérard-De Nerval, Laval

Quebec H7P6C1 Canada

## Managers who are not members of the board of directors

Family Name CHICOINE
First Name DANIEL

Current Functions Main Director: Chief Executive Officer

Address 51 Belleview Avenue, Port Sydney, Ontario,

P0B1L0 Canada

#### Proxy

No proxy has been declared

#### Administrator of the property of others

No administrator of the property of others has been declared.

#### **Establishments**

No establishment has been declared.

#### **Documents in process**

No document is currently being processed by the Registraire des Entreprises.

## **Document Index**

## Documents kept

Type of document	Date filed with Registrar
Amendment Certificate	2021-09-13
2020 ANNUAL UPDATE STATEMENT	2021-03-01
2019 ANNUAL UPDATE STATEMENT	2020-01-31
2018 ANNUAL UPDATE STATEMENT	2019-07-03
2017 ANNUAL UPDATE STATEMENT	2018-02-22
CURRENT UPDATE STATEMENT	2017-08-10
2016 ANNUAL UPDATE STATEMENT	2017-06-30
CURRENT UPDATE STATEMENT	2016-11-11
CURRENT UPDATE STATEMENT	2016-10-03
CURRENT UPDATE STATEMENT	2016-06-30
CURRENT UPDATE STATEMENT	2016-05-20
CURRENT UPDATE STATEMENT	2016-03-10
Merger Certificate	2016-01-25
Amendment Certificate	2016-01-21
Amendment Certificate	2016-01-19
Current Update Statement	2016-01-15
Current Update Statement	2015-09-16
2015 ANNUAL UPDATE STATEMENT	2015-08-18
Current Update Statement	2015-06-15
Current Update Statement	2015-04-14
Current Update Statement	2014-05-05
Declaration of registration	2014-03-10
Name Index	

#### Name Index

Name Index Update Date	2021-09-13	

Name

Nam e	Versions of the name in another language	Name Declarati n Date	Withdrawal Name Declaration Date	Situation
SCIENCES DE LA PEAU CRESCITA I	CRESCITA SKIN NC. SCIENCES INC.	2021-09-13		In Force
INTEGA Sciences la Peau inc.	de INTEGA Skin Sciences Inc.	2014-05-05	2021-09-13	Prior
8609896 CANADA INC.		2014-03-10	2014-05-05	Prior
Other Names us	ed in Quebec			
Other Names us Other Name	ed in Quebec  Versions of the name in another language	Name Declaratio n Date	Withdrawal Name Declaration Date	Situation

©Gouvernement du Québec

TRADEMARK REEL: 008198 FRAME: 0489

**RECORDED: 09/14/2023**